

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1940/2008

Oriental Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Kailash Chand Nath And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Amarnath Pareek

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

24/07/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a short accommodation to argue the matter.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

Seema/65