

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1940/2008

Oriental Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Kailash Chand Nath And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3836/2009

United India Insurance Co Ltd

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Suman And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amarnath Pareek (In C.M.A. No. 1940/2008) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Goyal (In C.M.A. No. 3836/2009)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Jain, Mr. Chain Singh Rathore (In C.M.A. No. 1940/2008) Mr. Vinay Mathur, Mr. Mukesh Bajarania (In C.M.A. No. 3836/2009)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/04/2026

List these matters after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J